FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

REC

101461175

:ket No.: 592.50

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): THOMAS A. HEDGER JEFF NEAL BULLOCK	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JEFF NEAL BULLOCK	Name: GRAVES SPRAY SUPPLY, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	22 0
	40 1
3. Nature of conveyance:	5149 1124b AVE N
■ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 5148 113th AVE. N.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: CLEARWATER State: FL ZIP: 33760
Execution Date: AUGUST 29, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): /) 9	1652886
	n, the execution date of the application is: AUGUST 31, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
,	
Additional numbers attac	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: HERBERT W. LARSON, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: LARSON & LARSON, P.A.	
Internal Address.	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
TOTAL CITY N	A STATE OF THE STA
Street Address: 11199 - 69TH ST. N.	8. Deposit account number:
	12-0551
City: LARGO State: FL ZIP: 33773	5255
DO NO.	T USE THIS SPACE
, defendance ,	9 8 5 5 CONV
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the state of the state o	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	MUG. 31, 2000
HERBERT W. LARSON	Signature S 3 Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:
1 Otto Daniel Control	♥ PATENT

REEL: 011068 FRAME: 0809

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas we, THOMAS A. HEDGER of 10484 Shadyoak Lane, Largo, FL 33777 and JEFF NEAL BULLOCK of 8201 Stoner Woods Dr., Riverview, FL 33569, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ADJDUSTABLE IMPINGEMENT DUAL BLOWER APPARATUS for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 31, 2000.

Whereas, GRAVES SPRAY SUPPLY, INC. a corporation of the State of Illinois, whose address is 5148 113th Avenue N., Clearwater, FL 33760, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof being acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the said and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said GRAVES SPRAY SUPPLY, INC. the full right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted, therefore in the United States and any country foreign, thereto.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record the assignment of said Letters Patent showing an assignment to said GRAVES SPRAY SUPPLY, INC. as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for their sole use and behalf and for the use and behalf of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the

1

same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this 29 day of \$15005 \(\tag{2000}, at Largo, FL. THOMAS A. HEDGER STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ,2000, by THOMAS A. HEDGER, who is personally known to me and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed. My Commission Expires: Notary Public Print Signature Name STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS free act and deed.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day , 2000, by JEFF NEAL BULLOCK, who is personally known to me and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 08/31/2000

Print Signature Name

2

PATENT REEL: 011068 FRAME: 0811